

Suneel "Neel" Gupta
Director Investor Relations
Norfolk Southern

Neel Gupta has been with Norfolk since April 2020. Beginning in April 2023, Neel Gupta joined the Treasury/Investor Relations department as Director Investor Relations. Prior to Investor Relations, Neel was Asst. Deputy General Counsel in the Corporate division of

the NS Law department. Before joining NS, Neel was a transportation and product liability litigation Partner in the Atlanta office of Baker Donelson. In addition to his tort defense background, he has general commercial litigation, data privacy (CIPP/US certified), and labor/employment litigation experience, including first-chair jury trial experience. Prior to attending law school, Neel was an investment banker at Stephens Inc. Neel is married to Ivy Gupta (also a lawyer), and together with their 9-year-old son, Ravi, live in Atlanta's historic Inman Park neighborhood.